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Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5) T(x) e(x)

(x)

0 1 0.07285 0.06905 100000 6905 94783 0.92965 (1) 6429074 64.29

1 4 0.00236 0.00937 93095 872 370042 0.98993 (2) 6334291 68.04

5 5 0.00084 0.00421 92223 388 460144 0.99603 5964249 64.67

10 5 0.00075 0.00374 91835 344 458315 0.99457 5504105 59.93

15 5 0.00143 0.00712 91491 651 455828 0.99000 5045790 55.15

20 5 0.00260 0.01291 90840 1173 451269 0.98556 4589962 50.53

25 5 0.00322 0.01598 89667 1433 444754 0.98225 4138693 46.16

30 5 0.00395 0.01954 88234 1724 436862 0.97920 3693939 41.87

35 5 0.00447 0.02210 86511 1912 427774 0.97520 3257077 37.65

40 5 0.00559 0.02756 84599 2331 417166 0.96816 2829303 33.44

45 5 0.00738 0.03624 82268 2981 403885 0.95635 2412137 29.32

50 5 0.01054 0.05133 79286 4070 386257 0.93923 2008252 25.33

55 5 0.01466 0.07073 75216 5320 362782 0.91182 1621995 21.56

60 5 0.02260 0.10696 69897 7476 330792 0.87368 1259213 18.02

65 5 0.03197 0.14800 62420 9238 289006 0.81847 928421 14.87

70 5 0.04966 0.22088 53182 11747 236543 0.74453 639415 12.02

75 5 0.07055 0.29987 41435 12425 176113 0.56286 (3) 402872 9.72

80 w 0.12793 1.00000 29010 29010 226759 0.00000 226759 7.82

0 1 0.05900 0.05646 100000 5646 95697 0.94185 (1) 6897061 68.97

1 4 0.00218 0.00866 94354 817 375229 0.99132 (2) 6801364 72.08

5 5 0.00072 0.00362 93537 338 466837 0.99663 6426135 68.70

10 5 0.00062 0.00312 93198 290 465265 0.99606 5959298 63.94

15 5 0.00096 0.00477 92908 443 463431 0.99408 5494033 59.13

20 5 0.00142 0.00708 92464 654 460687 0.99237 5030602 54.41

25 5 0.00164 0.00819 91810 752 457172 0.99044 4569915 49.78

30 5 0.00220 0.01095 91058 997 452799 0.98717 4112744 45.17

35 5 0.00297 0.01473 90061 1327 446989 0.98304 3659944 40.64

40 5 0.00388 0.01922 88734 1705 439409 0.97700 3212955 36.21

45 5 0.00545 0.02686 87029 2338 429300 0.96669 2773547 31.87

50 5 0.00815 0.03993 84691 3382 415001 0.95328 2344246 27.68

55 5 0.01106 0.05379 81309 4374 395612 0.93257 1929245 23.73

60 5 0.01707 0.08185 76935 6297 368935 0.90463 1533633 19.93

65 5 0.02330 0.11009 70638 7777 333750 0.86044 1164698 16.49

70 5 0.03780 0.17267 62861 10854 287171 0.79761 830948 13.22

75 5 0.05411 0.23830 52007 12393 229052 0.57878 (3) 543777 10.46

80 w 0.12587 1.00000 39614 39614 314725 0.00000 314725 7.94

(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)

Fuente: República Dominicana: Estimaciones y proyecciones de población 1950-2050. Revisión 2007.
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